

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone:0141-5159699,5159604 e-mail: <u>member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in</u> TollFreeHelpLineNo.: 18001806127 Ext. 7

F 14/(55)Project/RSPCB/Plg / \606-\611

Date: 26-8.2021

Office- Order

The State Board vide its Office Order F. 14/(55)Project/RSPCB/Plg 1035-1043 dated 05.08.2020 had hired Sh. Mahendra Choudhary as IT Officer in the ENVIS Hub RSPCB, Jaipur for a period of one year from the date of joining i.e 07.08.2020.

Looking at satisfactory work done by Sh Mahendra Choudhary during his period of association, State Board has now decided to extend the tenure of association of Sh. Mahendra Choudhary as IT Officer for further one year from 07.08.2021 to 06/08/2022. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged as mentioned in Office Order No. F. 14/(55)Project/RSPCB/Plg 1035-1043 dated 05.08.2020.

This bears approval of the competent authority.

(Anand Mohan) Member Secretary

F 14/(55)Project/RSPCB/Plg / 1606-1611

Date: 26.8.2021

Copy to the following for information:-

- 1. P.S. to Chairman, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 2. P.A. to Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 3. Chief Account Officer, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 4. The DDO, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 5. GIC (IT), with directions to upload the order on the State Board's website.
- 6. Sh. Mahendra Choudhary (IT Officer)

Member Secretary